SOLUTIONS FOR PHOTOVOLTAIC
APPLICATIONS
2
Field enclosure
gPV fuses and
fuse holder
Page 7
General dc circuit breaker

 FB01D2P 2P — 2
 FB01D2PL 2P YES 2
 Order code Pole arran- Status DIN
gement indicator size
n°
 For 10x85mm and 14x85mm fuses.
 IEC 32A rated current at 1500VDC.
 FB04D1P 1P — 1
 FB04D1PL 1P YES 1
Fuse holders for photovoltaic applications UL
Listed/CSA certified up to 1000VDC
Fuse holders for photovoltaic applications
up to 1500VDC
type 1-2 - DC with plug-in cartridge
Surge protection devices
 Order code Pole  Relay Number
arrange- output of DIN
ment module
(SPDT) n°
 EN rated voltage Un 600VDC.
 SE2DG600M2 +, -, PE NO 2
 SE2DG600M2R +, -, PE YES 2
 EN rated voltage Un 1000VDC.
 SE2DGK00M3 +, -, PE NO 3
 SE2DGK00M3R +, -, PE YES 3
 EN rated voltage Un 1500VDC.
 SE2DGK50M3 +, -, PE NO 3
Switch disconnectors GD series
 Order code IEC IEC rated
conven- operational
tional  current Ie
free air  DC21B
thermal
current
Ith ≤800V 1000V 1200V 1500V
[A] [A] [A] [A] [A]
 Switch disconnector complete with black handle.
 GD025AT2 25 25 16 –– ––
 GD025AT3 25 25 25 –– ––
 GD032AT3 32 32 32 –– ––
 GD032AT4 32 32 32 25 20
 GD040AT3 40 40 32 –– ––
 GD040AT4 40 40 40 32 25
Contactors to connect in series BF series
 Order code  Poles Operational voltage Ue
in series 400V 600V 800V 1000V
IEC max current Ie in

conven-
tional
free air
thermal
current
Ith
IEC rated
operational
current Ie
DCPV1
800V 1000V 1500V
[A] [A] [A] [A]
Direct operating and door coupling versions.
Separately purchase the handle and shaft
extension.
GLD0100T4C3 100 100 100 100
GLD0160T4C3 160 160 160 160
GLD0200T4C3 200 200 200 200
GLD0250T4C3 250 250 250 250
GLD0315T4C3 315 315 315 315
Switch disconnectors GLD series ❶
❶ For biggest size see GE series pag. 5
 EN rated voltage Un 1100VDC.
 SG2EDGK10M3R +, -, PE SI 3

Surge protection devices type 2 - AC
with plug-in cartridge In=20kA ❶
 Order code Pole  Relay Number
  arrange- output of DIN
  ment  modules
    n°
 VERSION WITH PLUG-IN CARTRIDGES.
 Rated discharge current In (8/20µs) 20kA per pole.
 SG2C1NA275 1P+N NO 1
 SG2C1NA275R 1P+N YES 1
 SG2C3NA275 3P+N NO 2
 SG2C3NA275R 3P+N YES 2
 SG2C4PA275 4P NO 2
 SG2C4PA275R 4P YES 2
Backup power supply for interface protection
system units
 Order code Description
 Backup power supply for interface protection

   alarm signals
4 pole contactors BF series
 Order code  AC3 operational data
  Ie current Max power
  ≤440V ≤400V
  ≤55°C ≤55°C
  [A] [kW]
 AC COIL.
 BF26T4A❶ 26 13
 BF38T4A❶ 38 18,5
 BF40T4A❶ 40 18,5
 BF50T4A❶ 50 22
 BF65T4A❶ 65 30
 BF80T4A❶ 80 45
 BF95T4A❶ 95 55
 BF115T4A❶ 115 55
 BF150T4A❶ 150 75
 AC/DC ELECTRONIC COIL.
 BF160T4E❷ 160 75
 BF195T4E❷ 195 90
 BF230T4E❷ 230 110
AC surge
protection
devices

ventional
thermal
current
Ith
IEC rated
operational
current Ie
DCPV1
Qty
per
pkg
Wt
≤800V 1000V 1200V 1500V
[A] [A] [A] [A] [A] n° [kg]
With red/yellow handle.
GAZ025DT2 25 25 16 –– –– 1 0.450
GAZ032DT3 32 32 32 –– –– 1 1.050
GAZ040DT4 40 40 40 32 25 1 1.050
 With black handle.
GAZ025DT2B 25 25 16 –– –– 1 0.450
GAZ032DT3B 32 32 32 –– –– 1 1.050
GAZ040DT4B 40 40 40 32 25 1 1.050
General characteristics
– Enclosure material: ABS
– Possible accessories to mount afterwards, if any required:
 • GAX30 to provide shielded cable connection continuity

thermal
current
Ith
IEC rated
operational
current Ie
DCPV1
Qty
per
pkg
Wt
800V 1000V 1500V
[A] [A] [A] [A] n° [kg]
Direct operating and door coupling versions.
Separately purchase the handle.
GLD0100T2C3 100 100 100 - 1 1.340
GLD0160T2C3 160 160 160 - 1 1.340
GLD0200T2C3 200 200 200 - 1 1.340
GLD0250T2C3 250 250 250 - 1 1.340
GLD0315T2C3 315 315 250 - 1 1.340
GLD0100T4C3 100 100 100 100 1 2.140
GLD0160T4C3 160 160 160 160 1 2.140
GLD0200T4C3 200 200 200 200 1 2.140
GLD0250T4C3 250 250 250 250 1 2.140
GLD0315T4C3 315 315 315 315 1 2.140
Order
code
General
purpose current
Qty
per
pkg
Wt
1000V 1500V
[A] [A] n° [kg]
Direct operating and door coupling versions.
Separately purchase the handle.
GLD0100T2C3UL 100 - 1 1.340
GLD0200T2C3UL 200 - 1 1.340
GLD0100T4C3UL 100 100 1 2.140
GLD0200T4C3UL 200 200 1 2.140
Switch disconnectors
IEC/EN/BS
GLD series
Switch disconnectors

–  IEC rated current In: 2...20A
–  IEC fuse class: gPV.
Certifications and compliance
Certifications obtained: EAC.
Compliant with standards: IEC/EN/BS 60269-6.
 Order Rated current  Qty  Wt
 code Ie   per
     pkg
  [A]   n° [kg]
  10x38mm fuses.
  IEC 30kA breaking capacity at 1000VDC.
 FE01D00200 2   10 0.008
 FE01D00400 4   10 0.008
 FE01D00600 6   10 0.008
 FE01D00800 8   10 0.008
 FE01D01000 10   10 0.008
 FE01D01200 12   10 0.008
 FE01D01600 16   10 0.008
 FE01D02000 20   10 0.008
Fuses for photovoltaic
applications up to 1000VDC
FE01D...
Operational characteristics

Operational characteristics
–  IEC rated voltage Un: 1500VDC
–  IEC rated current
 • In: 6...20A for 10x85mm version
 • In: 20...32A for 14x85mm version
–  Suitable for IEC fuse class: gPV.
Certifications and compliance
Compliant with standards: IEC/EN/BS 60269-6.
 Order Rated current  Qty  Wt
 code Ie   per
     pkg
  [A]   n° [kg]
 10x85mm fuses.
 IEC 10kA breaking capacity at 1500VDC.
 FE04D006 6   10 0.019
 FE04D010 10   10 0.019
 FE04D015 15   10 0.019
 FE04D020 20   10 0.019
 14x85mm fuses.
 IEC 10kA breaking capacity at 1500VDC.
 FE05D020 20   5 0.031
 FE05D025 25   5 0.031
 FE05D032 32   5 0.031
Fuses for photovoltaic
applications up to 1500VDC
FE05D... FE04D...
Operational characteristics

–  IEC rated insulation voltage Ui: 440V
–  IEC rated impulse voltage Uimp: 4kV
–  IEC rated operational voltage Ue: 230/400VAC
–  UL 1077 rated operational voltage: 480VAC
–  Short circuit breaking capacity:
 IEC/EN/BS 10kA - UL 7.5kA 480V.
Certifications and compliance
Certifications obtained: cURus (E369585); EAC; TÜV-Rheinland.
Compliant with standards: IEC/EN/BS 60898-1,
IEC/EN/BS 60947-2, UL 1077, CSA C22.2 n°235.
 Order Curve IEC IEC Mod. Qty  Wt
 code  In Icn DIN per
      pkg
   [A] [kA] n° n° [kg]
 Miniature circuit breakers – 2P – C-curve characteristic.
 P1MB2PC16 C 16 10 2 6 0.230
 P1MB2PC20 C 20 10 2 6 0.230
 P1MB2PC25 C 25 10 2 6 0.230
 P1MB2PC32 C 32 10 2 6 0.230
 P1MB2PC40 C 40 10 2 6 0.230
 Miniature circuit breakers – 4P – C-curve characteristic.
 P1MB4PC20 C 20 10 4 3 0.460
 P1MB4PC25 C 25 10 4 3 0.460
 P1MB4PC32 C 32 10 4 3 0.460
 P1MB4PC40 C 40 10 4 3 0.460
 P1MB4PC50 C 50 10 4 3 0.460
 P1MB4PC63 C 63 10 4 3 0.460
Miniature circuit breakers
1...63A
2P, 4P - 10kA
(IEC/EN/BS)

–  Rated operational voltage Ue: 230VAC
–  Rated residual operating voltage IΔn: 30mA; 300mA
–  IEC short-circuit breaking capacity Icn: 10kA
Certifications and compliance
Certifications obtained: TÜV Rheinland, EAC.
Compliant with standards: IEC/EN/BS 61009-1,
IEC/EN/BS 61009-2-1.
Residual current operated
circuit breakers
1P+N - 10kA
 Order Curve IEC IEC IEC Mod. Qty  Wt
 code  In Icn IΔn DIN per
       pkg
   [A] [kA] [mA] n° n° [kg]
 Single pole + neutral RCBO type AC.
 P1RE1NC06AC030 C 6 10 30 2 1 0.205
 P1RE1NC06AC300 C 6 10 300 2 1 0.205
 P1RE1NC10AC030 C 10 10 30 2 1 0.205
 P1RE1NC10AC300 C 10 10 300 2 1 0.205
 P1RE1NC16AC030 C 16 10 30 2 1 0.205
 P1RE1NC16AC300 C 16 10 300 2 1 0.205
 P1RE1NC20AC030 C 20 10 30 2 1 0.205
 P1RE1NC20AC300 C 20 10 300 2 1 0.205
 P1RE1NC25AC030 C 25 10 30 2 1 0.205
 P1RE1NC25AC300 C 25 10 300 2 1 0.205
 P1RE1NC32AC030 C 32 10 30 2 1 0.205
 P1RE1NC32AC300 C 32 10 300 2 1 0.205
 P1RE1NC40AC030 C 40 10 30 2 1 0.205
 P1RE1NC40AC300 C 40 10 300 2 1 0.205
Energy meters
15
 Type DMED100T1 DMED110T1 DMED111 DMED112 DMED115T1 DMED120T1 DMED121 DMED122
 Maximum current 40A 40A 40A 40A 40A 63A 63A 63A